

### **Board Members:**

President: Sue Wall Town of Cary <u>sue.wall@townofcary.org</u> P.O. Box 8005 Cary NC 27511 919-460-4992

President Elect: Patricia Hickmon Town of Spring Lake <u>pmoore@townofspringlake.com</u> 300 Ruth St., Spring Lake NC 28390 910-985-1810

Vice President: Gracie Thomas Brunswick County <u>Gracie.thomas@brunswickcountync.gov</u> PO.Box 249 Boliva NC 28425 910-253-2032

Secretary: Emily Mattocks Town of Morrisville <u>emattocks@townofmorrisville.com</u> 100 Town Hall Dr. Morrisville, NC27560 919-463-6199

Treasurer: Cynthia Edwardo Brunswick County <u>cynthia.edwardo@brunswickcountync.gov</u> PO.Box 249 Boliva NC 28425 910-253-2028

Region 1 Director: Tiffany Gordon City of Asheville <u>tgordon@ashevillenc.gov</u> 161 S. Charlotte St. Asheville, NC 28801 828-259-5655

Region 2 Director: Melanie Sellers Mecklenburg County <u>Melanie.sellers@mecklenburgcountync.gov</u> 2145 Suttle Ave Charlotte, NC 28208 980-314-3108

Region 3 Director: Stacie Julian Rockingham County <u>sjulian@co.rockingham.nc.us</u> 371 NC Hwy 65 Reidsville, NC 27320 336-394-0086

Region 4 Director: Tasha Redd Pender County <u>tredd@pendercountync.gov</u> 805 S. Walker St Burgaw, NC 28425 910-259-1276

Region 5 Director: Kate Winzler Town of North Topsail <u>kate@ntbnc.org</u> 2008 Loggerhead Ct, North Topsail Beach, NC 28460 910-328-1349

# NORTH CAROLINA PERMITTING PERSONNEL ASSOCIATION, INC.

June 10, 2022

Greetings!

We hope this correspondence finds you well and everybody is staying active and healthy. The NCPPA Board of Directors have begun planning for our Annual Conference and we are excited to announce that the conference will be held in Charlotte on November 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> 2022, the details are still being planned so stay tuned!

The Permit Technician Certification Bill is in committee with the Senate and vote from the Senate has not yet occurred.

Attached please find the renewal membership application for 2022-2023. Membership benefits include:

- Educational Opportunities
- Networking among your peers
- Legislative Updates
- Resources including access to the ListServ providing collaborative opportunities to share experiences, ask questions, and job postings
- Permit Technician Certification updates/training/education

Please note that Cynthia Edwardo is our new Treasurer for 2022-2023, however, the bank account has not yet been transferred to her name. Please mail your membership renewal payment to Colleen Doig as noted on the membership application.

On behalf of the NCPPA Board, we thank you for your continued interest and support. We look forward to seeing you at our Annual Conference in November.

Sincerely,

Sue Wall President NCPPA

#### NORTH CAROLINA PERMITTING PERSONNEL ASSOCIATION, INC.

## **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION AND/OR RENEWAL FORM**

## JULY 1, 2022 TO JUNE 30, 2023

## PERMITTING PERSONNEL MEMBER - \$50.00 PER DEPARTMENT

A Permitting Personnel Member shall be restricted to representative of municipalities or individuals employed by a unit of government such as cities, towns, counties or other political subdivisions performing the duties of processing permits in the State of North Carolina

#### ASSOCIATE MEMBER - \$ 60.00

An Associate Member shall consist of those people interested in the scope of the permitting process but are not directly engaged in processing permit documentation. (Example: Members of professions or trades in the construction industry.

# PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT:

URISDICTION:		
BUSINESS MAILING ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE: ZIPCODE:	
PHONE:	FAX:	
	ach person in your department to be a member of the NCPPA. Attach additional pages, if needed.	
***One member of each de	partment required to be on e-mail "List Serve" to receive updat	es.***
First Member:	List Serve E-Mail:	
Second Member:	E-Mail:	
Title:	Check if want to be on List Serv:	
Third Member:	E-Mail:	
Title:	Check if want to be on List Serv:	
	E TO: NORTH CAROLINA PERMITTING PERSONNEL ASSOCIATION, INC	***
Return this	s application with payment no later than August 31,2022: NCPPA	
	c/o Town of Garner	
	Attention: Colleen Doig	
	900 7 <sup>th</sup> Ave	
	Garner, NC 27529	